For internal SE use only
Galaxy VS 10 to 50kW All-in-One Runtime table (UPS & with Modular Battery Cabinets expansion): Possible Runtime expansion in UPS frame Possible Runtime expansion with additional Modular Battery Cabinets
UPS kW UPS Dim.:
(H x W x D)
SKU: Descript: Battery strings
included with
UPS:
Battery

1 String 2 Strings 3 Strings 4 Strings Modular Battery
Cabinet
(MBC)
UPS: 4 strings +
1xMBC: 6 strings
Total 10 Strings
UPS: 4 strings +
2xMBC: 6 strings
Total 16 Strings
UPS: 4 strings +
3xMBC: 6 strings
Total 22 Strings
UPS: 4 strings +
4xMBC: 6 strings
Total 28 Strings
10 GVSUPS10KB2HS Galaxy VS 10kW, including 1 Battery string, expandable to 2 strings 8 min 8 min 22 min
15 GVSUPS15KB2HS Galaxy VS 15kW, including 1 Battery string, expandable to 2 strings **5 min **5 min 13 min
20 GVSUPS20KB2HS Galaxy VS 20kW, including 1 Battery string, expandable to 2 strings **3 min **3 min 8 min
10 GVSUPS10KB4HS Galaxy VS 10kW, including 1 Battery string, expandable to 4 strings 11 min 11 min 27 min      44 min      63 min      185 min                 325 min                 480 min                 640 min
15 GVSUPS15KB4HS Galaxy VS 15kW, including 1 Battery string, expandable to 4 strings 6 min 6 min 16 min      27 min      38 min      115 min                 205 min                 295 min                 395 min
20 GVSUPS20KB4HS Galaxy VS 20kW, including 1 Battery string, expandable to 4 strings **4 min **4 min 11 min      19 min      27 min      82 min                   145 min                 210 min                 280 min
30 GVSUPS30KB4HS Galaxy VS 30kW, including 2 Battery strings, expandable to 4 strings 6 min 6 min 11 min      16 min      52 min                   91 min                   130 min                 175 min
40 GVSUPS40KB4HS Galaxy VS 40kW, including 2 Battery strings, expandable to 4 strings **4 min **4 min 7 min        11 min      36 min                   64 min                   95 min                   125 min
50 GVSUPS50KB4HS Galaxy VS 50kW, including 2 Battery strings, expandable to 4 strings **3 min **3 min 5 min        8 min        27 min                   49 min                   72 min                   97 min
Rev. JDF 01-Oct-2019
Note: 1 x Modular Battery string Default runtime / Strings prepopulated in UPS Note: Max. 4 Modular Battery Cabinets can be connected to the UPS
includes 4 battery modules Note: **x min cannot support a full load Note: The Modular Battery Cabinet comes without batteries. Batteries are ordered separately
Note: Runtime based on PF=1, 100% Load Note: Each Modular Battery Cabinet have space for up to 6 strings of Modular Batteries